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CORTLAND 
RED DRAGONS 

1998 Schedule 
FALL SPORTS 



MEN'S AND WOMEN'S 
CROSS COUNTRY 

Head Coach: Jack Daniels 

September 
5 Sat. at Daniel Walker Invit. 

(Buffalo St.) 
12 Sat. at Tufts Invitational 
12 Sat. at Pat Peterson Invit. 

(Oswego) 
19 Sat. at Penn State Invit. 
26 Sat. CORTLAND INVIT. 

October 
3 Sat. at Paul Short Invit. 

(Lehigh) 
3 Sat. at Le Moyne 

10 Sat. at Dickinson (PA) 
23 Fri. at |ohn Reif Invitational 

(Cornell) 
24 Sat. at SUNYAC Champ. 

(Ceneseo) 
November 

at NCAA Div. Ill Regional* 15 Sat. at NCAA Div. Ill Regional* 
(St. Lawrence) 

22 Sat. at NCAA Div. Ill Champ. 

11:00 
11:00 

TBA 
12:00 

10:30 
9:45 

10:30 



FIELD HOCKEY 
Head Coach: Cynthia Wetmore 

September 
2 Wed. 
5 Sat. 
6 Sun. 
8 Tue. 

12 Sat. 
16 Wed. 
19 Sat. 
20 Sun. 
24 Thu. 
30 Wed. 

October 
3 Sat. 
4 Sun. 
6 Tue. 

10 Sat. 
14 Wed. 
17 Sat. 
22 Thu. 
25 Sun. 
28 Wed. 
31 Sat. 

November 
1 Sun. 

at Brockport 4:00 
at Washington (MD) 2:00 
at Mary Washington (VA) 1:00 
at Rochester 4:00 
ONEONTA 1:00 
HARTWICK 4:00 
# RANDOLPH-MACON (VA) 12:00 
# PLYMOUTH ST. (NH) 2:00 
at Marywood (PA) TBA 
ITHACA 3:30 

HAMILTON 
SPRINGFIELD (MA) 
ST. LAWRENCE 
at Lock Haven (PA) 
WILLIAM SMITH 

1:00 
1:00 
4:00 
1:00 
3:30 

EAST STROUDSBURG (PA) 1:00 
WILKES (PA) 4:00 
at College of New |ersey 1:00 
NYSWCAA Quarterfinals TBA 
at NYSWCAA Semifinals TBA 

(Skidmore) 

at NYSWCAA Finals (Skidmore) 

# Red Dragon Classic (includes Ohio Wesleyan) 



FOOTBALL 
Head Coach: Dan MacNeill 

September 
5 Sat. ST. LAWRENCE 100 

12 Sat. at Montclair St. (N|) 1 1° 
19 Sat. KEAN(N)) 1:®° 

(C-Club Hall of Fame/Parents Weekend) 
26 Sat. at Buffalo St. 1:00 

October 
10 Sat. at College of New jersey 2:00 
17 Sat. at Rowan (N|) 2:00 
24 Sat. WILLIAM PATERSON (Nj) 1:00 

(Homecoming/Community Weekend) 
31 Sat. at Springfield (MA) 1:30 

November 
7 Sat. ITHACA 12:00 

14 Sat. BROCKPORT 1:00 

^ Follow all the Red Dragon ^ 
football action this fall on: 

WKRT 920 AM J 



MEN'S SOCCER 
Head Coach: Frank Tschan 

2 Wed. CLARKSON 4:00 
4 Frl. # HOBART 7:00 
5 Sat. # KEUKA 7:00 
9 Wed. at St. Lawrence 4:00 

12 Sat. at Merchant Marine Acad. 12:00 
16 Wed. at Misericordia (PA) 4:00 
19 Sat. at St. |ohn Fisher 1:00 
25 Fri. * at Potsdam 4:00 
26 Sat. * at Pittsburgh 1:00 

October 
2 Frl. * GENESEO 4:00 
3 Sat. * BROCKPORT 1:00 
9 Frl. * UTICA/ROME 4:00 

10 Sat. * NEW PALTZ 2:00 
16 Fri. * at Fredonia 3:00 
17 Sat. * at Buffalo St. 1:00 
21 Wed. * OSWEGO 7:00 
24 Sat. ELMIRA 7:00 
27 Tue. at Ithaca 3:00 

* SUNYAC Game 
# Holloway Classic (includes Scranton on Sat-Sun) 



WOMEN'S SOCCER 
Head Coach: Janine Corning 

September 
4:00 2 Wed. at Keuka 4:00 

5 Sat. # Scranton (PA) 2:00 
6 Sun. # at Muhlenberg (PA) 2:00 
9 Wed. ST. LAWRENCE 4:00 

12 Sat. ROCHESTER 1:00 
16 Wed. * at Utica/Rome 4:00 
19 Sat. NAZARETH 2:00 
25 Fri. * POTSDAM 4:00 
26 Sat. * PLATTSBURGH 1:00 

October 
4:00 2 Fri. * at Geneseo 4:00 

3 Sat. * at Brockport 1:00 
6 Tue. at Ithaca 4:00 
9 Fri. * at Oneonta 4:00 

10 Sat. * at New Paltz 1:00 
13 Tue. ELMIRA 7:00 
16 Fri. * FREDONIA 3:00 

17 Sat. * BUFFALO ST. 1:00 
21 Wed. * at Oswego 3:00 
24 Sat. WILLIAM SMITH 2:00 

* SUNVAC Game 
# Muhlenberg (PA) Tournament 



WOMEN'S TENNIS 
Head Coach: Pete Cahill 

September 
2 Wed. 
5 Sat. 
8 Tue. 

10 Thu. 
12 Sat. 
15 Tue. 
18 Fri. 
20 Sun. 
23 Wed. 

25-27 Fri-Sun 

October 
1 Thu. 
3 Sat. 
6 Tue. 
7 Wed. 

10-11 Sat-Sun 

at Ceneseo 
BROCKPORT 
at Oswego 
at William Smith 
POTSDAM 
ONEONTA 
HAMILTON 
ST. LAWRENCE 
BINGHAMTON 
at Rolex Tournament 

(William Smith) 

ITHACA 
at Buffalo St. 
HARTWICK 
at Le Moyne 
SUNYAC Championships 

3:30 
1:00 
4:00 
4:00 
1:00 
3:30 
4:00 
1:00 
3:30 
TBA 

4:00 
1:00 
4:00 
4:00 
TBA 

HOME GAMES IN BOLD CAPS 
(All schedules subject to change) 



WOMEN'S VOLLEYBALL 
Head Coach: Joan Sitterly 

29 Tue. 
October 
2-3 Fri-Sat 

6 Tue. 
16-17 Fri-Sat 

HOLIDAY INN/ 4:00/ 
RED DRAGON CLASSIC 9:00 

ROCHESTER 7:00 
at St. John Fisher 7:00 
CORTLAND NATIONAL 2:30/ 

INVITATIONAL 11:00 
(Juniata (PA), St. Olaf(MN), 
Emory (CA), Wittenberg (OH)) 

BROCKPORT 7:00 
SUNYAC EAST 6:00/ 

ROUND ROBIN 11:00 
at Hamilton 7:00 

at ASICS Invit. (Juniata) 2:00/9:00 
ITHACA 7:00 
at SUNYAC East 4:00/ 

Round Robin (Oneonta) 9:00 
at RIT 7:00 
at Tourn. of Champ. 5:00/9:00 

(at RIT w/ Ithaca, Brockport, team TBA) 
at SUNYAC Champ. 6:00/11:00 

(hosted by West champion) 

November. 
3 Tue at Binghamton 7:00 

6-7 Fri-Sat at Inter-Region Classic 5:00/10:00 
(site TBA) 

20 Tue. 
23-24 Fri-Sat 

Fri-Sat 



WOMEN'S GOLF 
Head Coach: Larry Martin 

SnS£. * ALBANY, BROCKPORT 
& PLATTSBURGH 1:30 

^TTFrTSat at Mt. Holyoke (MA) Invit. TBA 
10-11 Sat-Sun at Brockport Invitational TBA 
16-17 Fri-Sat at ECAC Championship TBA 

(Avon, CT - U. of Hartford) 

* Home quad match at Cortland Country Club 

SUNY CORTLAND QUICK FACTS 

Founded: 1868 
Enrollment: 5,100 
Nickname: Red Dragons 
Colors: Red and White 
President Judson H. Taylor 
Athletic Director: Lee Roberts 
Athletic Office: (607) 755-4953 
Sports Hotline: (607) 753-2521 
Campus Web Page: 

http://www.cortland.edu 



S)vm. 
Stay with someone you knowsu 

Call I-800-I10LIDAY or your travel agent 

150 Newly Renovated Guestrooms 

Heated Indoor Pool 

5 Minutes to SUNY Cortland 

"River Junction" Restaurant & Lounge 

Easy on/off 1-81 Exit 11 

Nonsmoking Rooms 

Complimentary In-room Coffee Makers 

2 RIVER STREET 
CORTLAND NY 13045 

607-756-4431 
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